

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 8358/2012

GOVT OF A.P. AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.R. JAYANTH AND ORS Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B. Debojit, Adv.
Mr. Aadithya, Adv.
Mr. Bala Shivudu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Dixit, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 05.12.2012 circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners to the effect that despite reminder given to the petitioner, he is unable to obtain the documents viz. 1) copy of Notification dated 06.05.2003 in A.P. Gazette No. 143 and 2) G.O. dated 29.07.2009, as per his undertaking given, let the matter be listed before the Court for non-prosecution.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|